04-1	02-2002
(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 741527-3
To the Honorable Commissioner of Raphic and Trademarks 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Frederick G. WADE Brian T. STACK MAR 2 7 2002	<ul> <li>Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.</li> <li>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>E-NETPIC.COM, INC.</u></li> </ul>
Roger L. SMEDS Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:
<ul> <li>☑ Assignment</li> <li>□ Merger</li> <li>□ Security Agreement</li> <li>□ Change of Name</li> <li>□ Other</li> </ul>	
Execution Date: January 2, 2002, December 27, 2001 and January 7, 2002, respectively.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/984,648	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attorney Name: <u>Stuart J. Friedman</u> Firm Name: <u>Nixon Peabody LLP</u> Internal Address: <u>Suite 800</u> Street Address: <u>8180 Greensboro Drive</u> , City: <u>McLean</u> State: VA Zip: <u>22102</u>	attached?       Yes       No         7. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)       \$
<ul> <li>6. Submission Type</li> <li>New</li> <li>Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# 101961416</li> <li>Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #</li> <li>Corrective Document Reel # Frame #</li> </ul>	9. Deposit account number: 19-2380
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
<ul> <li>10. Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.</li> <li><u>Stuart J. Friedman</u> Name of Person Signing</li> <li>Total number of pages including cover</li> </ul>	Signature and correct and any attached copy is a <u>March 27, 2002</u> Date r sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
	TE OF MAILING Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner
Mail documents to be recorded with	h required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

	Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic Docket No. <u>741527-3</u>	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	¥ +	
ŀ	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
P	Frederick G. WADE Brian T. STACK	Name: <u>E-NETPIC.COM, INC.</u>	
	Roger L. SMEDS [-13-0 -	Internal Address:	
	dombnal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?       Yes       No         3. Mature of conveyance:       Image: Conveyance	Street Address: <u>2501 Westgate Avenue #1</u>	
	□ Other	City:West Palm Beach State: FL Zip: 33409	
Exec and 4. A	Execution Date: January 2, 2002, December 27, 2001 and January 7, 2002, respectively.	Country:Postal Code: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
	<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s);</li> </ol>		
	If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/984,648	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached?  Yes No		
	<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	7. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>	
	Attorney Name:       Stuart J. Friedman         Firm Name:       Nixon Peabody LLP         Internal Address:       Suite 800	8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 ☑ Enclosed	
	Street Address: <u>8180 Greensboro Drive</u> , City: <u>McLean</u> State: <u>VA</u> Zip: <u>22102</u>	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	6. Submission Type	9. Deposit account number:	
	<ul> <li>New</li> <li>Resubmission (Non-Recordation)</li> </ul>	19-2380	
	<ul> <li>Correction of PTO Error Reel #Frame #</li> <li>Corrective Document Reel #Frame #</li> </ul>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>		
	Stuart J. Friedman	January 15, 2002	
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
-	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: _4		
	CERTIFICATE I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Pa for Patents, Washington, DC 20231, on	OF MAILING ostal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner	
		Name:	
02 I 1	ABRAHA1 00000099 09984648 Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & Tr 40.00 DP Washington,	ademarks, Box Assignments	
	NVA211709.1		

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Frederick G. WADE of Wellington, Florida; Brian T. STACK of Miami Lakes, Florida; and Roger L. SMEDS of Stuart, Florida, (hereinafter designated as the "Assignor") has (have) invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TRANSMITTING DATA FROM A REMOTE LOCATION TO A DESIRED DEVICE (hereinafter designated as the "INVENTION") for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on October 30, 2001, and assigned Serial No. 09/984,648 (hereinafter designated as the "APPLICATION") and;

WHEREAS, E-NETPIC.COM, INC. of 2501 Westgate Avenue, #1, West Palm Beach, Florida 33409, United States of America, its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) or Patents, United States of America or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to said INVENTION and APPLICATION, and any and all applications for Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be filed therefor and thereon, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions and continuations of said applications, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and in and to all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor,

## PATENT REEL: 012727 FRAME: 0534

2

had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said Assignor will, whenever counsel of the said Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said INVENTION or APPLICATION or said applications for Letters Patent for said INVENTION in any country, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said INVENTION in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereof, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said INVENTION, at the cost and expense of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Nixon Peabody LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

## PATENT REEL: 012727 FRAME: 0535

In witness thereof, this Assignment has been executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

By: Frde Date  $\frac{10202}{(SEAL)}$ , Frederick G. Wade State of Florida: Beach County of <u><u>l'a</u></u> - day of Jan .\_\_, 2002 Colda Balaco Subscribed and sworn to this \_\_\_\_\_ ELDA BALBIS Notary Public - State of Florida My Commission Expires Mar 9, 2003 SEAL Commission # CC 816189 Date <u>27-DEZ-</u>,2021 (SEAL) By: Brian T. STACK DL#5320-018-57-091 State of Florida: County of UNITATION COA 2/st day of December, 2001. #CC 715120 BLIC MULIC, STALLIN (SEAL) Date  $\frac{1}{3}$   $\frac{1}{3}$  By: 4EDS State of Florida: Beach County of Yal \_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2001 2.002 Subscribed and sworn to this 764 Bachis FLDA BALBIS -E-K Notary Public - State of Florida Notary Public y Commission Expires Mar 9, 2003 Commission # CC 816189

## PATENT REEL: 012727 FRAME: 0536

**RECORDED: 01/15/2002** 

3